
 
 

 
   

 

  

   

   

     

 

  

 

     

 

    

 

   

   

 

  

  

    

 

    

 

    

 

       

 

     

 

     

 

    
     

 

 

    

 

  

 
    

 

    

 

   

   

   

MEET OUR TEAM 

ALTA MURRIETA 

Melissa Hacker, M.A., P.P.S., APPC 

mhacker@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

ANTELOPE HILLS 
Leilani Richardson, M.A., P.P.S. APPC 

lrichardson@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

AVAXAT 
Matthew Bibby, M.S., P.P.S. 

mbibby@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

BUCHANAN 
Kandace Moran, M.A., P.P.S. 

kmoran@Murrieta.k12.ca.us 

COLE CANYON 
Felipe Zanartu M.S., P.P.S. 

fzanartu@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

E. HALE CURRAN 
Ashley Kruger, M.S., P.P.S. 

akruger@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

L ISA J MAILS 

Jodi Spoon-Sadlon, M.A., P.P.S. 

jspoon-sadlon@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

MONTE VISTA 
Temeca Green, M.E., P.P.S. 

tlgreen@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

MURRIETA ELEMENTARY 
Teresse Lewis, M.S., P.P.S., LCSW 

tlewis@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

RAIL RANCH 

Tamara Dewey, M.A., P.P.S., APPC 

tdewey@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

TOVASHAL 
Amy Cohen, M.S. P.P.S., AMFT 

acohen@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

STUDENT SUPPORT 
Erika Bennett - Coordinator 

ebennett@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

Gabriela DiGiovanni - Coordinator 

gdigiovanni@murrieta.k12.ca.us 

MVUSD 
ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
COUNSELING 

PROGRAM 

Removing barriers to 

academic success with 

care and confidentiality 

mailto:gdigiovanni@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:ebennett@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:acohen@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:tdewey@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:tlewis@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:tlgreen@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:jspoon-sadlon@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:akruger@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:fzanartu@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:kmoran@Murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:mbibby@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:lrichardson@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:mhacker@murrieta.k12.ca.us
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MVUSD 
Elementary 

School 
Counsel ing 

OUR MISS ION 

In partnership with educators, 
families, and community, school 
counselors support students by 
providing a comprehensive 
school counseling program
which includes education, 

intervention, and consultation. 
MVUSD school counselors 
ensure every student has 
access to individualized 

academic, career/college and
social-emotional services. 

OUR BELIEF 

All students have the ability to 

achieve their highest potential 

given proper resources and 

supports - No exceptions. 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COUNSELORS WILL : 
Help students evaluate their own 

interests, abilities, skills and 

develop personal goals. 

Facilitate small groups to assist 

students in implementing positive 

coping skills and 

encourage healthy peer 

interactions. 

Collaborate with parents, staff 

and students in order to provide 

additional support. 

Provide community resources and 

referrals for support outside of 

school. 

Encourage empathy, emotion 

management, and problem solving 

skills in all students through core 

curriculum classroom lessons. 

And so much more! 

T iers of 
support 

T ier 1 

Core Curriculum 

Attendance Awareness 

Bully Prevention 

Career/College Exploration 

School-wide Activities 

T ier 2 

Small groups (i.e academic and self-

management) 

Check In / Check Out 

Consulting and Collaboration with 

admin, teachers and specialty 

programs 

T ier 3 
Referral to community resources 

Individual counseling 

MVUSD Breakthrough Family 

Conferences 


